UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1806747074 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/08/2018 10:15 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Record & Return To: Corporation Service Company P.O. Box 3008 Tallahassee, FL 32315 800-927-9801

This Instrument Prepared Py, The Northern Trust Company 50 South LaSalle Street Chicago, IL 60603 312-630-6000

This Instrument Prepared By: Augustine Partirez



S533517SAT

REF143504246

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois Lauking corporation, 50 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL, 60675, does hereby certify that a certain MORTGAGE, by Norman Cavedo and Lizabeth Cavedo, husband and wife, as joint tenants (collectively the "Borrower"), is hereby RELEASED AND SATISFIED and the real estate described therein is fully released as described below:

Original Lender: THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY Dated: 07/11/2014 Recorded: 07/16/2014

Instrument: 1419754136 in Cook County, IL Loan Amount: \$279,000.00

Property Address: 860 Blackhawk St., Chicago, IL 60642

Parcel Tax ID: 17-05-214-022-1077

Legal description is attached hereto and made a part thereof.

The party executing this instrument is the present holder of the document described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument was executed and delivered by the undersigned on 03/06/2018.

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation

By its Attorney in Fact CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

By: Monica Barr

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

Power of Attorney Recorded 01/09/2015 Instrument: 1500944077

in Cook, IL

1806747074 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Page 2

State of Florida County of Leon

On 03/06/2018 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, for said County and State, personally appeared Monica Barr, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that is a/an Attorney-in-Fact of THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY, an Illinois banking corporation and that he/she did execute the foregoing instrument. Monica Barr is personally known to me.

Notary Public: Halle Bush

My Comm. Expires: 08/14/2021

HALLE BUSH Commission # GG 134509 Expires August 14, 2021

Expires August 14, 2021
Bonded Thru Budget Hotary Services

Office

Office

1806747074 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 1:

UNIT 1601 IN THE SONO WEST CONDOMI NIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCR IBED LAND: PART OF LOTS 16-25, BOTH INCLUSIVE, TOGETHER WITH PART OF THE VACATED ALLEY EAST AND ADJOINING, PART OF THE VACATED ALLEY NORTH AND ADJOINING, AND PART OF VACATED BLACKHAWK STREET SOUTH AND ADJOIN ING, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHI BIT "C" TO

THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED NOVEMBER 6, 2008 AS DOCUMENT 0831145010, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UND IV IDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOI S.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE P-50, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID.

PARCEL 3: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE S- 146, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID.

PARCEL 4: DRIVEWAY EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATION OF DRIVEWAY EASEMENTS EXECUTED BY FURNITURE L.L. C., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND RECORDED OCTOBER 4,2006 AS DOCUMENT 0627742156 AS AMENDED AND RESTATED IN AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION OF DRIVEWAY EASEMENTS DATED AS OF COTOBER 20,2008 AND RECORDED OCTOBER 31,2008 AS DOCUMENT 0830518059